the normal course of business including corporate costs and exploration activities;

(c) the unaudited effects of the Offers (assuming the Offers are fully subscribed) and the

Placement; and

(d) the unaudited pro forma statement of financial position of the Company at the Balance

Date adjusted to reflect paragraph 4.2(b) and (c) above.

The statements of financial position have been prepared to provide Shareholders with information

on the assets and liabilities of the Company and the pro forma assets and liabilities of the

Company as noted below. The historical and pro forma information is presented in abbreviated

form and does not include all of the disclosures required by the Australian Accounting Standards

applicable to annual financial statements.

Securities Shares1 Options

Existing Securities on issue2  484,371,213 34,282,515

Securities to be issued under the

Entitlement Offer
60,546,402 60,546,402

Placement Options - 28,333,334

TOTAL 544,917,615 123,162,251

Prospectus (Paterson Resources Limited) Page 26

Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

REVIEWED

31 DECEMBER

2024

$

PROFORMA

ADJUSTMENTS

PROFORMA

AFTER OFFER

31 DECEMBER

2024

$

Current assets

Cash
2,239,396 1,534,000 3,773,396

Other current assets
41,734  - 41,734

Total current assets
2,281,130 1,534,000 3,815,130

Non-current assets

Exploration and evaluation

expenditure

4,621,153

-

4,621,153

Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss

4,178 - 4,178

Total non-current assets
4,625,331 - 4,625,331

Total assets
6,906,461 1,534,000 8,440,461

Current liabilities

Creditors and borrowings 27,855 - 27,855

Total current liabilities 27,855 - 27,855

Total liabilities
27,855 - 27,855

Net assets (liabilities)
6,878,606 1,534,000 8,412,606

Equity

Contributed Capital
37,346,601 1,534,000 38,880,601

Options reserve
- - -

Retained loss
(30,467,995) - (30,467,995)

Total equity
6,878,606 1,534,000 8,412,606

Prospectus (Paterson Resources Limited) Page 27

4.3 Basis of Preparation

The pro forma balance sheet has been prepared on a going concern basis, which

contemplates the continuity of normal business activity and the realisation of assets and

settlement of liabilities in the normal course of business.

The pro forma statement of financial position is based on the reviewed financial position as at

31 December 2024 and is adjusted to reflect the following:

(a) the Offers are fully subscribed and $1,090,000 is raised;

(b) the completion of the first tranche of the Placement, raising $510,000; and